
 

 

 

 

ORDERING & SHIPPING SPECIFICATIONS 
PACKAGE DETAILS  

 

ADDENDUM TO PRODUCT CATALOG 2024 
This document contains information on products’ specifications for orders and shipping. 
Please note that some of the products can be ordered and supplied in bundles only and are 
not available in single units. Should you have any questions or have any specific requirements, 
please contact Trango Systems at info@trango-sys.com, and we’ll be happy to assist you. 

  

This document is presented for informational purposes and is intended for the exclusive use of our clients and partners. While we 
encourage sharing and using this catalog within your organization, any unauthorized reproduction, distribution, or use of the 

information outside your organization without prior written consent from Trango Systems is prohibited. All contents, including text, 
images, and designs, are copyrighted by Trango Systems. 

mailto:info@trango-sys.com


 
 

 
 

www. t rango-sys .com 

info@trango-sys .com  

TRANGO SYSTEMS LTD 
Modular Solutions for Smart Combat Training 

ht tp : //www.t rango-s ys .com |  in fo@trango-sys .com 

PRODUCT INFORMATION 
All Trango’s Solutions Kits are based on packages. To calculate package dimensions and 
volume for shipping purposes, please refer to the Structure Components section of the 
document. 

SHOOT HOUSES 
Shoot Houses are available in different configurations, each containing a different number of 
structure packages: Package 200 and Door Package. All the Shoot Houses are available either 
in grey color or brick texture.  

 Basic Advanced Expert PRO PRO+ 
Grey Cat. No. TS515903 TS515905 TS515920 TS515922 TS515924 
Brick Cat. No. TS515904 TS515906 TS515921 TS515923 TS515925 
Dimensions 
(floor-space) 

23 m2 

247 ft2 
35 m2 
376 ft2 

51 m2 
548 ft2 

73 m2 
785 ft2 

170 m2 
830 ft2 

Weight 335 kg 
737 lbs 

495 kg 
1089 lbs 

765 kg 
1683 lbs 

1115 kg 
2453 lbs 

2550 kg 
5610 lbs 

Components 
Package 200 3 5 6 8 20 
Door Package 1 1 3 5 10 

 

SWAT STREET TRAINING KITS 
SWAT training kits are available in different configurations, each containing a different 
number of structure packages: Package 200 and Door Package. All the SWAT training kits are 
available either in grey color or brick texture.  

 Basic Advanced Expert 
Grey Cat. No. TS515907 TS515909 TS515911 
Brick Cat. No. TS515908 TS515910 TS515912 
Weight 160 kg 

352 lbs 
240 kg 
528 lbs 

335 kg 
737 lbs 

Components 
Package 200 2 3 3 
Door Package - - 1 

 

http://www.trango-sys.com/
mailto:info@trango-sys.com
http://www.trango-sys.com/
mailto:info@trango-sys.com


 
 

 
 

www. t rango-sys .com 

info@trango-sys .com  

TRANGO SYSTEMS LTD 
Modular Solutions for Smart Combat Training 

ht tp : //www.t rango-s ys .com |  in fo@trango-sys .com 

CQB TACTICAL TRAINING TRACKS 
CQB Tactical Training Track Kits are available in different configurations, each containing a 
different number of structure packages ‘Package 100’ and Barricades. All the CQB training kits 
are available either in grey color or brick texture.  

 Basic Advanced Expert 
Grey Cat. No. TS515913 TS515915 TS515917 
Brick Cat. No. TS515914 TS515916 TS515918 
Weight 95 kg 

209 lbs 
135 kg 
297 lbs 

190 kg 
418 lbs 

Components 
Package 100 2 3 4 
Barricade 1 1 2 

 

BARRICADES 
 Cat. No. Dimensions Weight Volume 

Barricade 1 40000023486 
1.2x1x0.12 m 

3.94x3.28x0.39 f 
15 kg 
33 lbs 

0.14 m3 
5.09 f3 Barricade 2 40000023867 

Barricade 3 40000023865 
 

STRUCTURE COMPONENT KITS 
Structure component kits serve as the basis for Trango’s modular solutions. Use these details 
to calculate total dimensions and volumes of your orders. You can also order additional 
Structure Components Kits to enhance your new and existing training structures. 

 Package 100 Package 200 Door Package 
Grey Cat. No. 40000024216 40000024214 40000024215 
Brick Cat. No. 40000024237 40000024238 40000024239 
Dimensions 1.2x1.2x0.25 m 

3.28x3.28x0.82 f 
2.4x1.2x0.25 m 

7.87x3.28x0.82 f 
2.4x1.2x0.3 m 

7.87x3.28x0.98 f 
Volume 0.36 m3 

12.71 v3 
0.72 m3 
25.43 f3 

0.86 m3 
30.37 f3 

Weight 40 kg 
88 lbs 

88 kg 
176 lbs 

95 kg 
209 lbs 

 

http://www.trango-sys.com/
mailto:info@trango-sys.com
http://www.trango-sys.com/
mailto:info@trango-sys.com


 
 

 
 

www. t rango-sys .com 

info@trango-sys .com  

TRANGO SYSTEMS LTD 
Modular Solutions for Smart Combat Training 

ht tp : //www.t rango-s ys .com |  in fo@trango-sys .com 

SHOOTING RANGE TARGETS 
Please note that our Shooting Range Targets are provided in bundles of five and do not 
include stands. Stands must be ordered independently, also available in bundles of five. 
Additionally, the MIKI Target necessitates separately ordered replaceable Cores. 

Detailed specifications for bundled targets, stands, and cores are provided below. For 
individual unit information, refer to our Product Catalog. 

 Range Target 
(x5) 

Target MIKI 
(x5) 

Target NICOLE 
(x5) 

Target Stand* 
(x5) 

MIKI Core 
(x10) 

Cat. No. 4001003461 40000020828 40000021891 40020002285 40000020829 
Dimensions 1.3x0.5x0.1 m 

4.27x1.64x0.33 f 
1.6x0.58x0.1 m 
5.25x1.9x0.33 f 

1.3x0.5x0.1 m 
4.27x1.64x0.33 f 

1x0.5x0.1 m 
3.3x1.64x0.33 f 

1x0.5x0.1 m 
3.3x1.64x0.33 f 

Volume 0.065 m3 
2.30 f3 

0.08 m3 
2.83 f3 

0.065 m3 
2.30 f3 

0.05 m3 
1.77 f3 

0.05 m3 
1.77 f3 

Weight 11 kg 
24.2 lbs 

13 kg 
28.6 lbs 

11 kg 
24.2 lbs 

8 kg 
17.6 lbs 

8 kg 
17.6 lbs 

* Target Stand details are for Indoor and Outdoor stands. 

FRIEND & FOE TARGETS 
Our Friend & Foe targets are provided in Kits of five and do not include stands. Stands must 
be ordered independently, also available in bundles of five.  

 Cat. No. Dimensions Weight Volume 
Kit A 40000026935 

1.7x0.5x0.1 m 
5.58x1.64x0.33 f 

13 kg 
28.6 lbs 

0.085 m3 
3.00 f3 

Kit B 40000026936 
Kit C 40000026937 
Kit D 40000026938 
Kit E 40000026939 
Kit F 40000026940 
Kit G 40000026941 

 

  

http://www.trango-sys.com/
mailto:info@trango-sys.com
http://www.trango-sys.com/
mailto:info@trango-sys.com


 
 

 
 

www. t rango-sys .com 

info@trango-sys .com  

TRANGO SYSTEMS LTD 
Modular Solutions for Smart Combat Training 

ht tp : //www.t rango-s ys .com |  in fo@trango-sys .com 

FRIEND & FOE OUTDOOR SCENES 
Trango’s Outdoor Scenes are packages for situational tactical training, combining outdoor 
elements and people models.   

 Cat. No. Dimensions Weight Volume 
Kit 1 40000026606 1.2x2.4x0.15 m 

3.94x7.87x0.49 f 
55 kg 

121.25 lbs 
0.432 m3 
15.26 f3 Kit 2 40000026607 

 

3D VEHICLES 
 Cat. No. Dimensions Weight Volume 

Red Car 40000023734 
1.2x2.4x0.2 m 

3.94x7.87x0.66 f 

80 kg / 176.4 lbs 
0.576 m3 
20.34 f3 Blue Car 40000021538 66 kg / 145.5 lbs 

White Car 40000023728 80 kg / 176.4 lbs 
 

HOUSEHOLD AND OUTDOORS FURNITURE KITS 
Trango’s 3D Functional and Printed furniture that creates true-to-life household environment 
for efficient combat training is bundled to fit various living spaces of a house. Each bundle 
contains a different number of items packed in kits of identical dimensions and weight for 
easier handling. For details on Kits’ components, please refer to the Product Catalog. 

 Cat. No. Dimensions Weight Volume 
Living Room Kit 40000025935 

1.2x2.4x0.15 m 
3.94x7.87x0.49 f 

55 kg 
121.25 lbs 

0.432 m3 
15.26 f3 

Kitchen Kit 40000025936 
Bedroom Kit 40000025937 
Bathroom Kit 40000025938 
Outdoor Kit 40000025939 

 

 

Should you have any further questions or require additional information or specifications, 
please contact us at info@trango-sys.com, and we’ll be happy to assist you. 

http://www.trango-sys.com/
mailto:info@trango-sys.com
http://www.trango-sys.com/
mailto:info@trango-sys.com
mailto:info@trango-sys.com

	SHOOT HOUSES
	SWAT STREET TRAINING KITS
	CQB TACTICAL TRAINING TRACKS
	BARRICADES
	STRUCTURE COMPONENT KITS
	SHOOTING RANGE TARGETS
	FRIEND & FOE TARGETS
	FRIEND & FOE OUTDOOR SCENES
	3D VEHICLES
	HOUSEHOLD AND OUTDOORS FURNITURE KITS

