

# **ORDERING & SHIPPING SPECIFICATIONS**

# **PACKAGE DETAILS**

# ADDENDUM TO PRODUCT CATALOG 2024

This document contains information on products' specifications for orders and shipping. Please note that some of the products can be ordered and supplied in bundles only and are not available in single units. Should you have any questions or have any specific requirements, please contact Trango Systems at <a href="mailto:info@trango-sys.com">info@trango-sys.com</a>, and we'll be happy to assist you.

This document is presented for informational purposes and is intended for the exclusive use of our clients and partners. While we encourage sharing and using this catalog within your organization, any unauthorized reproduction, distribution, or use of the information outside your organization without prior written consent from Trango Systems is prohibited. All contents, including text, images, and designs, are copyrighted by Trango Systems.



# PRODUCT INFORMATION

All Trango's Solutions Kits are based on packages. To calculate package dimensions and volume for shipping purposes, please refer to the <u>Structure Components</u> section of the document.

## **SHOOT HOUSES**

Shoot Houses are available in different configurations, each containing a different number of structure packages: Package 200 and Door Package. All the Shoot Houses are available either in grey color or brick texture.

	Basic	Advanced	Expert	PRO	PRO+	
Grey Cat. No.	TS515903	TS515905	TS515920	TS515922	TS515924	
Brick Cat. No.	TS515904	TS515906	TS515921	TS515923	TS515925	
Dimensions	23 m <sup>2</sup>	35 m <sup>2</sup>	51 m <sup>2</sup>	73 m <sup>2</sup>	170 m <sup>2</sup>	
(floor-space)	247 ft <sup>2</sup>	376 ft <sup>2</sup>	548 ft <sup>2</sup>	785 ft <sup>2</sup>	830 ft <sup>2</sup>	
Weight	335 kg	495 kg	765 kg	1115 kg	2550 kg	
	737 lbs	1089 lbs	1683 lbs	2453 lbs	5610 lbs	
Components	Components					
Package 200	3	5	6	8	20	
Door Package	1	1	3	5	10	

#### **SWAT STREET TRAINING KITS**

SWAT training kits are available in different configurations, each containing a different number of structure packages: Package 200 and Door Package. All the SWAT training kits are available either in grey color or brick texture.

	Basic	Advanced	Expert
Grey Cat. No.	TS515907	TS515909	TS515911
Brick Cat. No.	TS515908	TS515910	TS515912
Weight	160 kg	240 kg	335 kg
	352 lbs	528 lbs	737 lbs
Components			
Package 200	2	3	3
Door Package	-	-	1



# **CQB TACTICAL TRAINING TRACKS**

CQB Tactical Training Track Kits are available in different configurations, each containing a different number of structure packages 'Package 100' and Barricades. All the CQB training kits are available either in grey color or brick texture.

	Basic	Advanced	Expert
Grey Cat. No.	TS515913	TS515915	TS515917
Brick Cat. No.	TS515914	TS515916	TS515918
Weight	95 kg 209 lbs	135 kg 297 lbs	190 kg 418 lbs
Components			
Package 100	2	3	4
Barricade	1	1	2

### **BARRICADES**

	Cat. No.	Dimensions	Weight	Volume
Barricade 1	40000023486	1.2x1x0.12 m 3.94x3.28x0.39 f	15 kg 33 lbs	0.14 m³ 5.09 f³
Barricade 2	40000023867			
Barricade 3	40000023865		במז כב	1, 60'6

#### STRUCTURE COMPONENT KITS

Structure component kits serve as the basis for Trango's modular solutions. Use these details to calculate total dimensions and volumes of your orders. You can also order additional Structure Components Kits to enhance your new and existing training structures.

	Package 100	Package 200	Door Package
Grey Cat. No.	40000024216	40000024214	40000024215
Brick Cat. No.	40000024237	40000024238	40000024239
Dimensions	1.2x1.2x0.25 m	2.4x1.2x0.25 m	2.4x1.2x0.3 m
	3.28x3.28x0.82 f	7.87x3.28x0.82 f	7.87x3.28x0.98 f
Volume	0.36 m <sup>3</sup>	0.72 m <sup>3</sup>	0.86 m³
	12.71 v³	25.43 f <sup>3</sup>	30.37 f <sup>3</sup>
Weight	40 kg	88 kg	95 kg
	88 lbs	176 lbs	209 lbs



## **SHOOTING RANGE TARGETS**

Please note that our Shooting Range Targets are provided in bundles of five and do not include stands. Stands must be ordered independently, also available in bundles of five. Additionally, the MIKI Target necessitates separately ordered replaceable Cores.

Detailed specifications for bundled targets, stands, and cores are provided below. For individual unit information, refer to our Product Catalog.

	Range Target (x5)	Target MIKI (x5)	Target NICOLE (x5)	Target Stand* (x5)	MIKI Core (x10)
Cat. No.	4001003461	40000020828	40000021891	40020002285	40000020829
Dimensions	1.3x0.5x0.1 m	1.6x0.58x0.1 m	1.3x0.5x0.1 m	1x0.5x0.1 m	1x0.5x0.1 m
	4.27x1.64x0.33 f	5.25x1.9x0.33 f	4.27x1.64x0.33 f	3.3x1.64x0.33 f	3.3x1.64x0.33 f
Volume	0.065 m <sup>3</sup>	0.08 m <sup>3</sup>	0.065 m <sup>3</sup>	0.05 m <sup>3</sup>	0.05 m <sup>3</sup>
	2.30 f <sup>3</sup>	2.83 f <sup>3</sup>	2.30 f <sup>3</sup>	1.77 f³	1.77 f <sup>3</sup>
Weight	11 kg	13 kg	11 kg	8 kg	8 kg
	24.2 lbs	28.6 lbs	24.2 lbs	17.6 lbs	17.6 lbs

<sup>\*</sup> Target Stand details are for Indoor and Outdoor stands.

### FRIEND & FOE TARGETS

Our Friend & Foe targets are provided in **Kits of five** and do not include stands. Stands must be ordered independently, also available in bundles of five.

	Cat. No.	Dimensions	Weight	Volume
Kit A	40000026935	1.7x0.5x0.1 m 5.58x1.64x0.33 f	13 kg 28.6 lbs	0.085 m³ 3.00 f³
Kit B	40000026936			
Kit C	40000026937			
Kit D	40000026938			
Kit E	40000026939			
Kit F	40000026940			
Kit G	40000026941			



### FRIEND & FOE OUTDOOR SCENES

Trango's Outdoor Scenes are packages for situational tactical training, combining outdoor elements and people models.

	Cat. No.	Dimensions	Weight	Volume
Kit 1	40000026606	1.2x2.4x0.15 m	55 kg	0.432 m <sup>3</sup>
Kit 2	40000026607	3.94x7.87x0.49 f	121.25 lbs	15.26 f <sup>3</sup>

#### **3D VEHICLES**

	Cat. No.	Dimensions	Weight	Volume
Red Car	40000023734	1.2x2.4x0.2 m	80 kg / 176.4 lbs	0.576 m³
Blue Car	40000021538	3.94x7.87x0.66 f	66 kg / 145.5 lbs	20.34 f <sup>3</sup>
White Car	40000023728		80 kg / 176.4 lbs	20.34 1-

#### HOUSEHOLD AND OUTDOORS FURNITURE KITS

Trango's 3D Functional and Printed furniture that creates true-to-life household environment for efficient combat training is bundled to fit various living spaces of a house. Each bundle contains a different number of items packed in kits of identical dimensions and weight for easier handling. For details on Kits' components, please refer to the Product Catalog.

	Cat. No.	Dimensions	Weight	Volume
Living Room Kit	40000025935			
Kitchen Kit	40000025936	1.2x2.4x0.15 m	EE la	0.432 m <sup>3</sup>
Bedroom Kit	40000025937	3.94x7.87x0.49 f	55 kg 121.25 lbs	0.432 III <sup>-</sup> 15.26 f <sup>3</sup>
Bathroom Kit	40000025938	3.34x7.07x0.431	121.25 (05	15.201
Outdoor Kit	40000025939			

Should you have any further questions or require additional information or specifications, please contact us at <a href="mailto:info@trango-sys.com">info@trango-sys.com</a>, and we'll be happy to assist you.